
 The Brazos Cougars cross country team competed in the Coach Ed Cross Country Invitational on Saturday 

in Sealy.  In the varsity girls division, Brazos placed seventh with 158 points.  Individually, in the 3200 meter race, 

Stephaniah Phillips finished 14
th
, Yurai Roque placed 24

th
, Esther Silva was 35

th
, Hannah Gonzalez 41

st
, and 

Michelle Sanchez 45
th
.   

 

The varsity boys team placed fourth in the varsity boys division with 123 points.  Individually, Dennis 

Hauer finished 29
th
, Julian McCulloch placed 30

th
, Saul Villafuerte was 34

th
, Ethan Kanak 35

th
, Efren Perez 38

th
, 

Wyatt Mayorga 47
th
, and Samuel Mayorga 52

nd
. 

 

In the junior varsity girls race, Kimberly Garcia finished 39
th
. 

 

The junior varsity boys team placed fourth in the junior varsity boys division.  Individually, Emmanuel 

Laureano finished 12
th
, Guadalupe Beltran placed 17

th
, Wyatt Nanez was 30

th
, Justin Ochoa 42

nd
, and Sam 

McCarthy 44
th
. 

 

In the junior high girls race with 204 runners, Campbell Pollick finished 146th. 

 

In the junior high boys race with 202 runners, the junior high boys team finished 12th with 336 points.  

Individually, Aiden Riccardi finished 34th, Jett Roecker placed 82
nd

, Javier Laureano was 115
th
, Joshua Izaguirre 

129
th
, Benjamin Snedaker 139

th
, Lesman Molina 143

rd
, Carson Smyth 157

th
, and Benjamin Uribe 176

th
. 

 

 The cross country teams will compete Saturday, September 27 in the Shiner Comanche Cross Country 

Meet in Shiner. 

 

Varsity Girls   Time   Place    

(3200 meters) 

Stephaniah Phillips  13:38  14 

Yurai Roque   14:04  24 

Esther Silva   14:40  35 

Hannah Gonzalez  15:04  41 

Michelle Sanchez  15:19  45 

 

Varsity Girls Team Scores 

 

East Bernard 38 

Katy Taylor 67 

Cypress Creek 107 

Bellville 119 

Boling 145 

West Columbia 157 

Brazos 158 

El Campo 175 

Bay City 240 

Van Vleck 246 

 

Varsity Boys   Time   Place 

(5000 meters) 

Dennis Hauer   19:43  29 

Julian McCulloch  19:57  30 

Saul Villafuerte   20:17  34 

Ethan Kanak   20:26  35 

Efren Perez   20:52  38 

Wyatt Mayorga   23:18  47 

Samuel Mayorga  25:19  52 

 



Varsity Boys Team Scores 

 

East Bernard 27 

Cypress Creek 49 

Boling 88 

Brazos 123 

Van Vleck 124 

Bellville 126 

El Campo 136 

 

Jr. Varsity Girls   Time  Place 

(3200 meters) 

Kimberly Garcia  18:14  39 

 

Jr. Varsity Boys   Time  Place 

(5000 meters) 

Emmanuel Laureano  21:08  12 

Guadalupe Beltran  21:40  17 

Wyatt Nanez   25:12  30 

Justin Ochoa   29:33  42 

Sam McCarthy   31:10  44 

 

Jr. Varsity Boys Team Scores 

 

Katy Taylor 24 

Cypress Creek 53 

East Bernard 79 

Brazos 100 

Boling 111 

 

Jr. High Girls   Time   Place    

(3200 meters) 

Campbell Pollick  18:10  146 

 

Jr. High Boys   Time   Place    

(3200 meters) 

Aiden Riccardi   13:10  34 

Jett Roecker   14:11  82 

Javier Laureano   15:00  115 

Joshua Izaguirre  15:27  129 

Benjamin Snedaker  15:57  139 

Lesman Molina   16:02  143 

Carson Smyth   16:41  157 

Benjamin Uribe   17:47  176 

  



Jr. High Boys Team Scores 

 

Creekside Park 41 

York  65 

Sealy 107 

Willow Wood 147 

Grand Lakes 150 

Bear Branch 192 

Montgomery 213 

East Bernard 225 

Magnolia 264 

Magnolia Parkway 305 

Bellville 334 

Brazos 336 

Waller 350 

West Brazos 352 

Schultz 355 

El Campo 374 

 


